TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM672034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/13/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RA Medical Systems, Inc.		07/13/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ra Medical Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2070 Las Palmas Drive	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92011	
Entity Type:	pe: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6050533	PHAROS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126843900 Email: efiling@grr.com **Correspondent Name:** David D. Rodrigues

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor Address Line 2: Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman P.C. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8684/098
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David D. Rodrigues
SIGNATURE:	/drodrigues/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=merger certificate#page1.tif source=merger certificate#page2.tif source=merger certificate#page3.tif

source=merger certificate#page4.tif

D1465501"





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "RA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "RA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018, AT 3:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203062949 Date: 07-13-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver-shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007411 FRAME: 0713

6788771 8100M SR# 20185659337

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:49 PM 07/13/2018
FILED 03:49 PM 07/13/2018
SR 20185659337 - File Number 6788771

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

RA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

RA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Ra Medical Systems, Inc., a California corporation, and Ra Medical Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the name and jurisdiction of organization of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

Ra Medical Systems, Inc.

Ra Medical Systems, Inc.

California
Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of July 11, 2018 (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and, in the case of approval by the sole stockholder of Ra Medical Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Section 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") shall be Ra Medical Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, as it exists immediately prior to the time this Certificate of Merger is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and thereafter may be amended in accordance with its terms as provided by law.

FIFTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

2070 Las Palmas Drive, Carlsbad, California 92011

9068333 1.docx

D1465501

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of Ra Medical Systems, Inc., a California corporation, or any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of Ra Medical Systems, Inc., a California corporation, immediately prior to the time this Certificate of Merger is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is 25,000,000 shares of Common Stock with no par value.

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

9068333_1.docx -2-

D1465501

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ra Medical Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its entity name as of July 13th, 2018.

RECORDED: 09/02/2021

RA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. a Delaware corporation

Name: Dean Irwin

Title: Chief Executive Officer